Rajshahi Medical University

By Order of the Vice-Chancellor

Corrected Result B.Sc. in Nursing (Post Basic) 1% Year Final Examination, 2019

The results of B.Sc in Nursing (Post Basic) of the 1 year Final examination, 2019 have been
published on 11.03.2020 as per memo no. RMU/ BSc in Nursing (post Basic)/ 101/2018/447.
But some oversight have been detected in the published results. So the results of Khwaja
Yunus Ali Nursing College center are here by cancelled (the results of other centers will
remain unchanged.

The corrected results of BSc in Nursing (post Basic) 1% year Final examination, 2019 of
Khwaja Yunus Ali Nursing College Center are given bellow.

University authority reserves the right to correct or cancel the result if any discrepancy arises.

Khwaja Yunus Ali Nursing College , Enayetpur, Sirajganj
Pass
(In Serial order)

Name of Candidates
TASLIMA KHATUN
BOINNA RANI GHOSH .
MST. LIMA KHATUN
MST. ANOWARA KHATUN
MST. TANZILA AKTER
NOOR JAHAN KHATUN
UMMA AFNAN MUKTY
SHAKILA AKTER
MST. AKLIMA KHATUN

.~ RollNo
201804353005
201804353016
201804353027
201804353028
201804353029
201804353030
201904353001
201904353002
201904353007

Remarks Hon's in Course

201904353008
201904353014
201904353029

AFRIN JAHAN
MST. TASLIMA KHATUN
SHAHENA AKHTER

Referred/Failed/Expelled

The under mentioned candidates are referred in B. Sc. in Nursing (Post Basic) 1st Year Final
Examination -2019 are required to appear at next examination in the course / courses noted against
their names and rolls. The result are published provisionally subject to the approval of the
syndicate. University authority reserves the right to correct or cancel the result if any discrepancy
arises.

(In Serial order)
Referred/Failed/Expelled
(In Serial order)
Referred/Failed/Expelled
Khwaja Yunus Ali Nursing College , Enayetpur, Sirajganj

Name of Candidates Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled

Roll No

201904353003 BEAUTI AKTER

NPB 101,NPB 103,NPB 105,NPB 108

201904353004 SHEULY KHATUN

NPB 103
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Roll No
201904353005
201904353006
201904353009
201904353010
201904353011
201904353012
201904353013
201904353015

201904353016
201904353017
201904353018
201904353019
201904353020
201904353021
201904353022
201904353023
201904353024
201904353025
201904353026
201904353027
201904353028

201904353030

Memo No. RMU/BSc in Nursing (Post Basic)/101/2018/ 5§ 2 4y

Name of Candidates
RINA AKTAR
MERINA TASNIM
MAFRUHA AKTER
MST. SARMIN AKTER
MOUTOSY AKTER
MST. SHATY KHATUN
MST. MUNNI KHATUN
RASHEDA AKTER

MISS ROMENA

PRITI RANI SARKER
JANNATUL FERDOUS
DIPTI RANI PATHAK
RABEYA SIDDIKA

AURCHANA TALUKDER

NASIMA AKTER
SHELINA AKTER
MOST. AFSANA BILKIS
SARJO KHATUN

MOST. KAMRUN NAHAR

SHIRINA AKHTER
ROKSHANA YASMIN

MOST. MONJUARA KHATUN
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Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled

NPB 101,NPB 103,NPB 105
NPB 103

NPB 101,NPB 108

NPB 101,NPB 103

NPB 103

NPB 101,NPB 103

NPB 101,NPB 103

NPB 101,NPB 103,NPB 104,NPB 105,NPB 106,NPB109

NPB 101,NPB 102,NPB 103,NPB 104 ,NPB
105,NPB106,NPB 108,NPB 109

NPB 103
NPB 103,NPB 105,NPB 108
NPB 101,NPB 103,NPB 105,NPB 106

g

NPB 101,NPB 103,NPB 104,NPB 105,NPB 108

NPB 103,NPB 108
NPB 101,NPB 103,NPB 105
NPB 101,NPB 103,NPB 105

NPB 103,NPB 105,NPB 106,NPB 108,NPB 109
NPB 101,NPB 103,NPB 104,NPB 105,NPB 109

NPB 103
NPB 103

NPB 101,NPB 103,NPB 104,NPB 105,NPB 108
NPB 101,NPB 102,NPB 103,NPB 104 ,NPB 105,NPB109,

110A
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Controller of Examing
Rajshahi Medical Unive

Dated: 24-03-2020

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to (Not based on seniority) :-

1. Dean, Faculty of Nursing, Rajshahi Medical University, Rajshahi.

2. Chairman, B. Sc. in Nursing (Post Basic) 1st Year Final Examination, 2019 Committee.

Principal, Bogura Nursing College, Bogura/ T M S S Nursing College, Gokul , Bogura / Prime

Nursing College, Rangpur / Khwaja Yunus Ali Nursing College , Enayetpur, Sirajganj / Dinajpur
Care Nursing College, Dinajpur / Rangpur Community Nursing Collge, Rangpur / Shakhawat . H
Memorial Nursing College, Sirajgonj/ Udayan Nursing College, Rajshahi / Islami Bank Nursing
College, Rajshahi / Anowara Nursing College, Dinajpur

4. Registrar, Rajshahi Medical University.

5. Adminstrator, Computer Center, RMU (With a request to circulate by internet).



12.
13.
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Deputy/Assistant/Section Officer, RMU (With a request to present in the next meeting of the

syndicate). \

PS to V.C, RMU. ‘
PS to Pro V.C, RMU. W W
Public relation officer, RMU.

Deputy Registrar/ Assistant Registrar/ Section Officer, (Academic Section), RMU.
Deputy/Assistant Controller / Section Officer, office of the controller of

Examinations (Bills/Record/Certificates), RMU. ﬁ/J
News paper readers forum, RMU. q/

Notice Board, Rajshahi Medical University.

%T‘d Se=a_,
Controller of Examinations 2.4+ 03+ 20 20
Rajshahi Medical University.
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