Rajshahi Medical University



By Order of the Vice-Chancellor

Corrected Result B.Sc. in Nursing (Post Basic) 1st Year Final Examination, 2019

The results of B.Sc in Nursing (Post Basic) of the 1st year Final examination, 2019 have been published on 11.03.2020 as per memo no. RMU/BSc in Nursing (post Basic)/ 101/2018/447. But some oversight have been detected in the published results. So the results of Khwaja Yunus Ali Nursing College center are here by cancelled (the results of other centers will remain unchanged.

The corrected results of BSc in Nursing (post Basic) 1st year Final examination, 2019 of Khwaja Yunus Ali Nursing College Center are given bellow.

University authority reserves the right to correct or cancel the result if any discrepancy arises.

Khwaja Yunus Ali Nursing College , Enayetpur, Sirajganj

(In Serial order)

Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks Hon's in Course
201804353005	TASLIMA KHATUN	
201804353016	BOINNA RANI GHOSH	
201804353027	MST. LIMA KHATUN	**
201804353028	MST. ANOWARA KHATUN	Q
201804353029	MST. TANZILA AKTER	
201804353030	NOOR JAHAN KHATUN	0
201904353001	UMMA AFNAN MUKTY	
201904353002	SHAKILA AKTER	
201904353007	MST. AKLIMA KHATUN	Min
201904353008	AFRIN JAHAN	· W
201904353014	MST. TASLIMA KHATUN	
201904353029	SHAHENA AKHTER	

Referred/Failed/Expelled

The under mentioned candidates are referred in B. Sc. in Nursing (Post Basic) 1st Year Final Examination -2019 are required to appear at next examination in the course / courses noted against their names and rolls. The result are published provisionally subject to the approval of the syndicate. University authority reserves the right to correct or cancel the result if any discrepancy arises.

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled

Khwaja Yunus Ali Nursing College, Enayetpur, Sirajgani

Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
201904353003	BEAUTI AKTER	NPB 101,NPB 103,NPB 105,NPB 108
201904353004	SHEULY KHATUN	NPB 103

Page 2 of 3

Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
201904353005	RINA AKTAR	NPB 101,NPB 103,NPB 105
201904353006	MERINA TASNIM	NPB 103
201904353009	MAFRUHA AKTER	NPB 101,NPB 108
201904353010	MST. SARMIN AKTER	NPB 101,NPB 103
201904353011	MOUTOSY AKTER	NPB 103
201904353012	MST. SHATY KHATUN	NPB 101,NPB 103
201904353013	MST. MUNNI KHATUN	NPB 101,NPB 103
201904353015	RASHEDA AKTER	NPB 101,NPB 103,NPB 104,NPB 105,NPB 106,NPB109
201904353016	MISS ROMENA	NPB 101,NPB 102,NPB 103,NPB 104,NPB 105,NPB106,NPB 108,NPB 109
201904353017	PRITI RANI SARKER	NPB 103
201904353018	JANNATUL FERDOUS	NPB 103,NPB 105,NPB 108
201904353019	DIPTI RANI PATHAK	NPB 101,NPB 103,NPB 105,NPB 106
201904353020	RABEYA SIDDIKA	NPB 101,NPB 103,NPB 104,NPB 105,NPB 108
201904353021	AURCHANA TALUKDER	NPB 103,NPB 108
201904353022	NASIMA AKTER	NPB 101,NPB 103,NPB 105
201904353023	SHELINA AKTER	NPB 101,NPB 103,NPB 105
201904353024	MOST. AFSANA BILKIS	NPB 103,NPB 105,NPB 106,NPB 108,NPB 109
201904353025	SARJO KHATUN	NPB 101,NPB 103,NPB 104,NPB 105,NPB 109
201904353026	MOST. KAMRUN NAHAR	NPB 103
201904353027	SHIRINA AKHTER	NPB 103
201904353028	ROKSHANA YASMIN	NPB 101,NPB 103,NPB 104,NPB 105,NPB 108 NPB 101,NPB 102,NPB 103,NPB 104,NPB 105,NPB109,
201904353030	MOST. MONJUARA KHATUN	110A

Controller of Examinations
Rajshahi Medical University

Memo No. RMU/BSc in Nursing (Post Basic)/101/2018/ 524

Dated: 24-03-2020

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to (Not based on seniority) :-

- 1. Dean, Faculty of Nursing, Rajshahi Medical University, Rajshahi.
- 2. Chairman, B. Sc. in Nursing (Post Basic) 1st Year Final Examination, 2019 Committee. Principal, Bogura Nursing College, Bogura / T M S S Nursing College, Gokul , Bogura / Prime Nursing College, Rangpur / Khwaja Yunus Ali Nursing College , Enayetpur, Sirajganj / Dinajpur Care Nursing College, Dinajpur / Rangpur Community Nursing College, Rangpur / Shakhawat . H Memorial Nursing College, Sirajgonj / Udayan Nursing College, Rajshahi / Islami Bank Nursing College, Rajshahi / Anowara Nursing College, Dinajpur
- 4. Registrar, Rajshahi Medical University.
- 5. Adminstrator, Computer Center, RMU (With a request to circulate by internet).

Page 3 of 3

- 6. Deputy/Assistant/Section Officer, RMU (With a request to present in the next meeting of the syndicate).
- 7. PS to V.C, RMU.
- 8. PS to Pro V.C, RMU.
- 9. Public relation officer, RMU.
- 10. Deputy Registrar/ Assistant Registrar/ Section Officer, (Academic Section), RMU.
- 11. Deputy/Assistant Controller / Section Officer, office of the controller of Examinations (Bills/Record/Certificates), RMU.
- 12. News paper readers forum, RMU.
- 13. Notice Board, Rajshahi Medical University.
- 14.

the reagree.

Controller of Examinations 24.03.2020
Rajshahi Medical University.